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November 15, 2018

Delivered electronically to Laurie Jinkins at 1aj020689@aol.com
Subject: LM PAC Complaint Return Letter with SOU; PDC Case 34114
Dear Laurie Jinkins:

Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning the complaint he filed
with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) against you, and the 10-Day Notice that he filed
on November 5, 2018. On November 13, 2018, you hand delivered the signed Statement of
Understanding (SOU) acknowledging violations of RCW 42.17A.235 along with the $300

penalty payment.

Based on this information, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with RCW
42.17A.755(1). If you have questions, please contact PDC staff member Jennifer Hansen by e-
mail at jennifer.hansen@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely, Endorsed by,

/s /s
Jennifer Hansen, Compliance Officer Peter Lavallee, Executive Director
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November 15, 2018

Sent electronically to Glen Morgan “glen@wethegoverned.com”
Subject: LM PAC Complaint, PDC Case 34114

Mr. Morgan:

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review of the complaint you filed
on April 10, 2018 against LM PAC, a continuing political committee registered with the PDC.
The complaint alleged that LM PAC may have violated RCW 42.17A by failing to timely file
Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 report) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and
Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), and several other allegations.

PDC staff reviewed the allegations listed in the complaint you filed, the statutes, rules and
reporting requirements, reviewed the Committee Registrations (C-1pc reports), and C-3 and C-4
reports filed by LM PAC and the response to the complaint provided by Laurie Jinkins, LM PAC
Chair. Based on staff’s review, we found the following:

e On February 16, 2016, LM PAC filed a C-1pc report registering as a continuing political
committee selecting the Full Reporting Option and listing Laurie Jinkins as Committee Chair
and Marcy Kulland as the Committee Treasurer. LM PAC originally registered as a
continuing political committee in 2014 under the name Laurie Jinkins LM PAC.

e The 2016 Post Primary Election C-4 report was required to have been filed by LM PAC
(Committee) no later than September 10, 2016, covering the period July 26 through August
31, 2016. The C-4 report was filed by the Committee on October 26, 2016, 46 days late and
12 days prior to the November 8, 2016 general election, disclosing $5,150 in contributions
received and $6,060 in expenditures made. The Committee’s late disclosed expenditures
included seven contributions made to 2016 legislative candidates totaling $6,000.

e The 2016 21-Day Pre-General Election C-4 report was required to have been filed on
October 18, 2016, covering the period September 1 through October 17, 2016. The C-4
report was filed by the Committee on October 26, 2016, eight days late and 12 days prior to
the November 8, 2016 general election, disclosing $13,250 in contributions received and
$11,827 in expenditures made. The Committee’s late disclosed expenditures included 12
monetary contributions made to 2016 legislative candidates totaling $11,800.

On November 13, 2018, Laurie Jinkins, LM PAC Chair, hand delivered the signed Statement of
Understanding (SOU) acknowledging two violations of RCW 42.17A.235 along with the $300
civil penalty that was assessed in accordance with WAC 390-37-143, (Brief Enforcement
Penalty Schedule). By completing the SOU, Ms. Jinkins, on behalf of LM PAC, acknowledged
violations of RCW 42.17A.235 by failing to timely two C-4 reports.
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PDC staff dismissed the allegations listed in your complaints based “on information and belief”
in accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1), since you failed to provide any evidence to support or
substantiate those allegations.

Based on this information, PDC staff is dismissing the remaining allegations in accordance with
RCW 42.17A.755(1).

If you have questions, you may contact me at (360) 586-4560, toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by
e-mail at jennifer.hansen@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely, Endorsed by:
s/ s/
Jennifer Hansen Peter Lavallee, Executive Director

PDC Compliance Officer

cc: LM PAC
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